

## Official Resolution

presented by

## Councilor At-Large Henry Santana

Be it Resolved, that the Boston City Council Extends its Congratulations and Recognition to

## Cassandria Campbell

In recognition of:

Your steadfast commitment to providing access to healthy food options throughout the COVID-19 pandemic, particularly in neighborhoods of Dorchester and Roxbury. We commend your team's unwavering dedication. Your efforts have ensured that residents in these communities have continued access to nutritious food choices during challenging times. We deeply appreciate your proactive approach in addressing food insecurity and promoting healthy eating habits in areas where such resources are vital. Wishing you continued success in your endeavors.

and Be it further Resolved that the Boston City Council extends its best wishes for continued success; that this Resolution be duly signed by the President of the City Council and attested to and a copy thereof transmitted by the Clerk of the City of Boston.

By:	Rullyf	President of the City Council
Attest: _		
Offered l	hy: Hen	Clerk of the City of Boston
Date: 0		4